hours and the employer has deputed any other labour (directly or through another contractor) to 
rectify the work, then the employer can deduct any such amount payable to another contractor for 
the work from the monthly bill of the contractor. An amount of ₹369/- (Rupees Three Hundred and 
Sixty Nine Only) will be charged as penalty, if any defect/s (of major systems) intimated to the 
Contractor is not rectified within four (04) hours of intimation. However, maximum deduction on this 
account shall not exceed 10% value of the base contract value.